## LEWISPORTE MARINA ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY INC. <u>SCHEDULE OF FEES (January 2019)</u>

## FEES ARE IN CDN. \$ AND SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAXES

	S ARE IN CDN. 5 AND SUBJEC		
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP (Lewisporte Yacht Club)			50.00 PER YEAR
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$	100.00 PER YEAR
LAUNCH FEES (FROM TRAILER) \$			13.00 PER LAUNCH & RETREVIAL
		\$	330.00 PER YEAR
SUMMER DOCKAGE	INSIDE BERTH	\$	515.00 PER SEASON
	MAIN WHARF	\$	1240 .00 PER SEASON
	27 BERTH	\$	825.00 PER SEASON
	30 FT BERTH	\$	900.00 PER SEASON
	36 FT BERTH	\$	1030.00 PER SEASON
	40 FT BERTH	\$	1200.00 PER SEASON
	45 FT BERTH	\$	1350.00 PER SEASON
	50 FT BERTH	\$	1500.00 PER SEASON
	60 FT BERTH	\$	1800.00 PER SEASON
VISITING YACHTS		\$	1.20 per ft up to 6 nights
V151111 (O 11161115		\$	.90 per ft 7 to 27 nights
		\$	.70 per ft 28 nights & over
REPAIR SHED		\$	34.50/day + HEATING FUEL
BOOKING DEPOSIT REQUIRED			100.00 (non-refundable)
		\$	60.00 per day/\$240. 00 per week
BARGE KENTAL		\$	720.00 per month
DI OCK DENTAI		\$	60.00 per season
		\$	60.00 each
SUMMER TRAILER STO		\$	120.00
SUMMER CRADLE STORAGE		\$	60.00 each
LIFT TRANSFER (from one lift to another)		\$	100.00
MAST RACK STORAGE		\$	75.00 per season
MAST TRANSPORT ON LIFT			100.00
FORK LIFT RENTAL MINIMUM			60.00 per hour
SMALL SHED RENTAL		\$ \$	215.00 per year
PRESSURE WASHER RE	NTAL Hour	\$	18.00 per hour
TRESSURE WASHER RE	½ day	\$	30.00 per nour
	Full day	\$	48.00
Staff	assistance (if available)	\$	30.00 per hour
MAST CRANE USAGE	MINIMUM	\$	100.00 PER HOUR
MAST CRANE USAGE	OVER 1 HOUR	\$	50.00 per ½ hr
WINTED GLIMMED GTOL			
WINTER/SUMMER STOR	RAGE (full-time users) MINIMUN	/1 <b>)</b>	290.00 UP TO 30 FT
HAD TEED IGH DATED GEOL	OVER 30 FT	<u> </u>	290.00 + \$4.80 PER FT. OVER 30 FT
WINTER/SUMMER STOR			360.00 + \$6.00 PER FT. OVER 30 FT
	er to April) (Summer storage - Mag	y to	
HAUL UP/LAUNCH	(full-time users)	\$	6.00/FT.
HAUL UP/LAUNCH	(part-time users)	\$	7.00/FT.
COMMERCIAL HAUL UP/LAUNCH \$			10.00/FT.
*OVER 1 HOUR \$			50.00 PER ½ HOUR
(EMERGENCY, CALL-IN			
OUTSIDE NORMAL HOU	JRS – FEES WILL DOUBLE)		
FALL HAUL-UP * (Ends l	ast week in October)		
`	(Starts first week of May)		
· <del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>	· • /		

ALL FEES PAYABLE PRIOR TO LIFTING OF VESSEL! \*RATES DOUBLED AFTER OFFICIAL SHUT-DOWN DATE AND WILL BE AT MANAGEMENTS TIME DISCRETION.